
CITY AND COUNTY OF SWANSEA

NOTICE OF MEETING

You are invited to attend a Meeting of the 

PLANNING COMMITTEE

At: Council Chamber, Guildhall, Swansea

On: Tuesday, 6 June 2017

Time: 2.00 pm

Chair: Councillor Paul Lloyd

Membership:
Councillors: P M Black, L S Gibbard, M H Jones, E J King, M B Lewis, R D Lewis, 
C Richards, A H Stevens, D W W Thomas, L J Tyler-Lloyd and T M White

The use of Welsh is welcomed.  If you wish to use Welsh please inform us by noon 
on the working day before the meeting.

AGENDA
Page No.

1  Apologies for Absence.

2  Disclosures of Personal and Prejudicial Interests.
www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests

3  Minutes. 1 - 4
To approve & sign the Minutes of the previous meeting(s) as a correct 
record.

4  Items for Deferral / Withdrawal.

5  Application to Register Land Known as Parc Y Werin, Gorseinon, 
Swansea as a Town or Village Green.

5 - 104

6  Public Rights of Way - Application for a Public Path Diversion 
Order to Footpath Number 4 at Brynmaen Farm in the Community 
of Mawr.

105 - 113

7  Public Rights of Way - Application for a Public Path Diversion 
Order Relating to Part of Footpath No.1 at Voylart Close, Dunvant.

114 - 119

8  Determination of Planning Applications under the Town & 
Country Planning Act 1990.

120 - 337

9  Planning Committee Appeal Decisions. 338 - 356

www.swansea.gov.uk/disclosuresofinterests


Next Meeting: 4 July 2017

Huw Evans
Head of Democratic Services 
Tuesday, 30 May 2017
Contact: Democratic Services - 636923



CITY AND COUNTY OF SWANSEA

MINUTES OF THE PLANNING COMMITTEE

HELD AT COUNCIL CHAMBER, GUILDHALL, SWANSEA ON TUESDAY, 
4 APRIL 2017 AT 2.00 PM

PRESENT: Councillor P Lloyd (Chair) Presided

Councillor(s) Councillor(s) Councillor(s)
C Anderson P M Black M H Jones
E T Kirchner P B Smith M Thomas
D W W Thomas T M White

Apologies for Absence
Councillor(s): L J Tyler-Lloyd

73 DISCLOSURES OF PERSONAL AND PREJUDICIAL INTERESTS.

In accordance with the Code of Conduct adopted by the 
[...]
es
BS(Hons), MSc, Dip Econ
Head of Planning & City Regeneration

Page 120

Agenda Item 8



PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6TH JUNE 2017

CONTENTS

ITEM APP. NO. SITE LOCATION OFFICER 
REC.

1 2017/0648 Former St Davids Centre And Other Land North 
And South Of, Oystermouth Road, City Centre, 
Swansea

APPROVE

Outline planning application (with all matters 
reserved) for the refurbishment, alteration and / 
or demolition of all existing buildings / 
structures on the site (except St Mary's Church 
and St David's Church) and redevelopment of 
site with indicative access / layout and scale 
parameters on the north site of a maximum of 1 
to 7 storeys and maximum new floorspace of 
84,050 sqm comprising retail / commercial 
/office use (Classes A1/A2/A3/B1) residential 
(Class C3), non-residential institution (Class D1) 
and leisure (Class D2), multi-storey car park and 
redevelopment of south site of a maximum of 
40,700 sqm of floorspace comprising a new 
arena (Class D2), up to 13 storey hotel / 
residential building (Class C1/ C3), food and 
drink (Class A3), undercroft car park, potential 
energy centre. Across both sites, the provision 
of associated new public open space / public 
realm and landscaping, new pedestrian and 
vehicular access and servicing arrangements 
(including a pedestrian bridge link across 
Oystermouth Road), provision of new bus stops 
on Oystermouth Road, new pedestrian access 
through existing arches along Victoria Quay, 
relocation of Sir H Hussey Vivian statue, 
earthworks, and plant.

2 2016/3619/FUL 12-24 Belle Vue Way, Swansea, SA1 5BY APPROVE
Sub-division of existing ground floor to provide 
4 retail units with new shop fronts and new 
residential entrance off Trinity Place. 
Conversion of existing first and second floors 
into 1 and 2 bed apartments, addition of 2 new 
storeys to accommodate additional 1 and 2 bed 
apartments (total number of 36 self-contained 
apartments - 18 x 1 bed + 18 x 2 bed apartments) 
and associated fenestration alterations and 
external works.

3 2017/0795/FUL Land Adjacent To Heol Eifion, Gorseinon, Swansea, 
SA4 4PH

APPROVE

Construction of 36 residential units with 
associated works and car parking

Page 121



PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6TH JUNE 2017

ITEM APP. NO. SITE LOCATION OFFICER 
REC.

4 2016/1510 Former Four Seasons Social Club, Trallwn Road, 
Llansamlet, Swansea, SA7 9UQ

APPROVE

Residential development comprising of a mix of 
41 dwelling units with associated access, 
landscaping and infrastructure works

5 2017/0262/FUL 23 Portia Terrace, Mount Pleasant, Swansea, SA1 
6XW

APPROVE

Replacement front bay window to ground floor 
with fenestration alterations and Juliette 
balconies to first floor front

6 2017/0196/FUL 3 Bay View, St Thomas, Swansea, SA1 8BB APPROVE
Change of use from residential dwelling (Class 
C3) to 3 bedroom HMO (Class C4)

7 2017/0257/FUL 3 Beechwood Road, Uplands, Swansea, SA2 0HL APPROVE
Change of use from residential (Class C3) to 5 
bedroom HMO (Class C4)

8 2017/0391/FUL 25 Mirador Crescent, Uplands, Swansea, SA2 0QX APPROVE
Change of use from residential (Class C3) to 4 
bedroom HMO (Class C4)

9 2017/0840/FUL 107 Wern Fawr Road, Port Tennant, Swansea, SA1 
8LN

APPROVE

Change of use from 3 bedroom residential 
dwelling (Class C3) to 4 bedroom HMO (Class 
C4).

10 2017/0843/FUL 39 Sebastopol Street, St Thomas, Swansea, SA1 
8BL

APPROVE

Change of use from 2 bedroom residential 
dwelling (Class C3) to 3 bedroom HMO (Class 
C4)

11 2017/0844/FUL 3 Benthall Place, St Thomas, Swansea, SA1 8AY APPROVE
Change of use from 3 bedroom residential 
dwelling (Class C3) to 3 bedroom HMO (Class 
C4)

12 2017/0845/FUL 40 Danygraig Road, Port Tennant, Swansea, SA1 
8LZ

APPROVE

Change of use from 2 bedroom residential 
dwelling (Class C3) to 3 bedroom HMO (Class 
C4)

Page 122



PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6TH JUNE 2017 
 
ITEM 1  APPLICATION NO: 2017/0648/OUT 

 WARD: Castle - Bay Area 
Location: Former St Davids Centre And Other Land North And South Of, 
[...]
lopment lies within a coal mining area which may contain unrecorded 

coal mining related hazards.  If any coal mining feature is encountered during 
development, this should be reported immediately to the Coal Authority on 0345 762 
6848. 

  
 Further information is also available on the Coal Authority website at: 
 www.gov.uk/government/organisations/the-coal-authority  
 
 
 

Page 275



PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6TH JUNE 2017 
 
ITEM 6   APPLICATION NO: 2017/0196/FUL 

 WARD: St. Thomas - Bay Area 
Location: 3 Bay View, St Thomas, Swansea, SA1 8BB 

 
Proposal: Change of use from residential dwelling (Class C3) to 3 bedroom HMO 

(Class C4) 
 

Applicant: Mr Gareth Howells  
 

 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION  
 
POLICIES 
 
UDP - EV1 - Design  
New development shall accord with a defined set of criteria of good design. (City & County of 
Swansea Unitary Development Plan 2008). 
 
UDP - AS6 - Parking/Accessibility  
Provision of car parking in accordance with adopted standards. (City & County of Swansea 
Unitary Development Plan 2008) 
 
UDP - HC5 - Houses in Multiple Occupation  
Proposals for the conversion of dwelling or non-residential properties to HMO's will be permitted 
subject to a set of defined criteria including the effect upon residential amenity; harmful 
concentration or intensification of HMO's in an area, effect upon the external appearance of the 
property and the locality; effect on local car parking and highway safety; and adequate refuse 
storage arrangements. (City & County of Swansea Unitary Development Plan 2008) 
 
 

NOT TO SCALE – FOR 
REFERENCE 

© Crown Copyright and 
database right 2014: 

Ordnance Survey 
100023509 

Page 276



PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6TH JUNE 2017 
 

ITEM 6 (CONT’D)  APPLICATION NO: 2017/0196/FUL 
 
SITE HISTORY 

App Number Proposal Status Decision Date  

2017/0196/FUL Change of use from 
residential dwelling (Class 
C3) to 3 bedroom HMO 
(Class C4) 

PDE  
 

 
RESPONSE TO CONSULTATION 
 
Neighbours: The application was
[...]
7 
 
ITEM 6 (CONT’D)  APPLICATION NO: 2017/0196/FUL 
 
APPRAISAL 
 
This application is reported to committee at the request of Councillor Joe Hale. A petition of 
objection has been received containing more than 30 signatures, thereby satisfying the 
Council's Constitution requirements. 
 
Description 
 
Full planning permission is sought for the change of use of a residential dwelling (Class C3) to a 
HMO for 3 bedrooms (Class C4) at No. 3 Bay View, St. Thomas, Swansea.   
 
The application property is a two storey mid terraced property currently occupied as a three 
bedroom dwelling house located on Bay View, a no-through residential street with terraced 
properties set up on the northern side of the street. No external alterations are proposed and as 
such the proposal will have no impact on visual amenity. 
 
The applicant has provided drawings setting out that refuse and cycle storage shall be provided 
in the rear amenity space of the property including wall mounted cycle racks. 
 
Change in Use Classes Order 
 
On 25th February 2016 the Welsh Government introduced the Town and Country Planning (Use 
Classes) (Amendment) (Wales) Order 2016 which amended the Town and Country Planning 
(Use Classes) Order 1987 to: 
 
- amend use class C3 (dwellinghouses) to: 
 
- include a definition of "single household" which applies to use class C3(a) only; 
 
- remove from the scope of use class C3(c) houses in multiple occupation falling in new use 
class C4; and 
 
- introduce a new use class C4 (houses in multiple occupation). 
 
The new C4 use introduced covered use of a dwelling house as a small House in Multiple 
Occupation as defined in section 254 of the Housing Act 2004. The use occurs where tenanted 
living accommodation is occupied by 3 to 6 people who are not related and who share one or 
more basic amenities, as their only or main residence. 
 
ISSUES 
 
The main issues for consideration during the determination of this application relates to the 
principle of 
[...]
evelopment hereby permitted shall begin not later than five years from the date of 

this decision. 
 Reason: To comply with the provisions of Section 91 of the Town and Country Planning 

Act, 1990. 
 
2 The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following approved plans 

and documents: site location plan, block plan, existing and proposed floor plans and 
elevations, received on 13th April 2017. 

 Reason: For the avoidance of doubt and to ensure compliance with the approved plans. 
 
3 The development shall not be occupied until facilities for the secure storage of 3 bicycles 

and refuse storage have been provided in accordance with details to be submitted to and 
approved in writing by the Local Planning Authority and they shall be retained as 
approved at all times. 

 Reason: In the interests of providing facilities for sustainable transport and general 
amenity.  

 
INFORMATIVES 
 
1 This consent is issued without prejudice to any other consents or easements that may be 

required in connection with the proposed development. 
 
2 The development plan covering the City and County of Swansea is the City and County 

of Swansea Unitary Development Plan. The following policies were relevant to the 
consideration of the application: EV1, HC5 and AS6. 

 
 
 

Page 319



PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6TH JUNE 2017 
 

ITEM 11  APPLICATION NO: 2017/0844/FUL 

 WARD: St. Thomas - Bay Area 
Location: 3 Benthall Place, St Thomas, Swansea, SA1 8AY 

 
Proposal: Change of use from 3 bedroom residential dwelling (Class C3) to 3 

bedroom HMO (Class C4) 
 

Applicant: Mr J.D. Waygood  
 

 
 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION  
 

POLICIES 
UDP - EV1 - Design  
New development shall accord with a defined set of criteria of good design. (City & County of 
Swansea Unitary Development Plan 2008). 
 

UDP - EV3 - Accessibility  
Proposals for new development and alterations to and change of use of existing buildings will be 
required to meet defined standards of access. (City
[...]
ion requirements. 
 
Description 
 
Full planning permission is sought for the change of use from residential (Class C3) to a 3 
bedroom HMO (3 person) (Class C4) at 3 Benthall Place, St. Thomas. The existing dwelling is 
two storey terraced property which is situated within the residential area of St. Thomas. The 
area comprises traditionally designed dwellings and a limited number of commercial properties.  
 
No external alterations are proposed to the host dwelling. 
 
Change in Use Classes Order 
 
On 25th February 2016 the Welsh Government introduced the Town and Country Planning (Use 
Classes) (Amendment) (Wales) Order 2016 which amended the Town and Country Planning 
(Use Classes) Order 1987 to: 

Page 321



PLANNING COMMITTEE – 6TH JUNE 2017 
 
ITEM 11 (CONT’D)  APPLICATION NO: 2017/0844/FUL 
 
- amend use class C3 (dwellinghouses) to: 
 
- include a definition of "single household" which applies to use class C3(a) only; 
 
- remove from the scope of use class C3(c) houses in multiple occupation falling in new use 
class C4; and 
 
- introduce a new use class C4 (houses in multiple occupation). 
 
The new C4 use introduced covered use of a dwelling house as a small House in Multiple 
Occupation as defined in section 254 of the Housing Act 2004. The use occurs where tenanted 
living accommodation is occupied by 3 to 6 people who are not related and who share one or 
more basic amenities, as their only or main residence. 
 
ISSUES 
 
The main issues for consideration during the determination of this application relate to the 
principle of this form of use at this location and the resultant impact of the use upon the 
residential amenities of the area and highway safety having regard for the provisions of the 
Swansea UDP and the Supplementary Planning Guidance document entitled 'Swansea Parking 
Standards'. 
 
The Supplementary Planning Guidance 'Houses in Multiple Occupation (HMOs) and Purpose 
Built Student Accommodation' (PBSA) has recently gone to public

Minutes of the meeting


DINAS A SIR ABERTAWE

COFNODION CYFARFOD Y PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO

A GYNHALIWYD YN SIAMBR Y CYNGOR, NEUADD Y DDINAS, 
ABERTAWE DYDD MAWRTH, 6 MEHEFIN 2017

AM 2.00 PM

YN BRESENNOL: Y Cynghorydd P Lloyd (Cadeirydd) oedd yn llywyddu

Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr) Y Cynghorydd(wyr)
P M Black M H Jones E J King
M B Lewis R D Lewis A H Stevens
D W W Thomas L J Tyler-Lloyd T M White

Hefyd yn bresennol:
Y Cynghorwyr N Davies, R Francis-Davies, J A Hale, P N May a 
R C Stewart

Ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb
Y Cynghorydd(wyr): L S Gibbard a/ac C Richards

5 DATGELIADAU O FUDDIANNAU PERSONOL A RHAGFARNOL.

Yn unol â'r Côd Ymddygiad a fabwysiadwyd gan Ddinas a Sir Abertawe, 
cyhoeddwyd y buddiannau canlynol:

Y Cynghorwyr P B Black, M H Jones, E J King, M B Lewis, R D Lewis, P Lloyd, A H 
Stevens, D W W Thomas, L J Tyler-Lloyd a T M White – Cais Cynllunio Rhif 
2017/0262/FUL(Eitem 5) – Personol oherwydd bod yr ymgeisydd yn gyd-
gynghorydd.

Y Cynghorydd A H Stevens – Eitem 5 yr Agenda - Cais Parc Y Werin, Gorseinon – 
Personol a Rhagfarnol – yn rhan o drafodaethau cynt am y mater fel Cynghorydd 
Tref a gadawodd cyn y drafodaeth a Chais Cynllunio Rhif 2017/0795(Eitem 3) - rhan 
o drafodaethau cynt am y mater fel Cynghorydd Tref a gadawodd cyn y drafodaeth.

6 COFNODION.

PENDERFYNWYD cytuno bod cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio a gynhaliwyd 
ar 4 Ebrill 2017 yn gofnod cywir.

7 EITEMAU I'W GOHIRIO / TYNNU'N ÔL.

Dim.



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 6 Mehefin 2017)
Parhad

8 CAIS I GOFRESTRU TIR A ADWAENIR FEL PARC Y WERIN, GORSEINON, 
ABERTAWE FEL MAES TREF NEU BENTREF.

Cyflwynwyd adroddiad gan Sandie Richards, Prif Gyfreithiwr, ar ran Pennaeth 
Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol, Democrataidd a Dealltwriaeth Busnes.

Amlinellwyd mewn manylder fanylion a hanes cefndirol perthnasol i'r cais am statws 
maes tref/pentref yn ogystal â'r dystiolaeth a gyflwynwyd, y profion cyfreithiol 
perthnasol, baich y prawf gofynnol, cylch gwaith a rôl yr Arolygydd, yr ymgynghoriad 
cyhoeddus a gynhaliwyd a chanfyddiadau'r Arolygydd, y casgliad a'r argymhellion.

Ar ran yr ymgeiswyr, anerchodd Mr C Huggill y Pwyllgor, gan siarad o blaid y cais. 
Cyfeiriodd hefyd at y llythyr hwyr a gyflwynwyd ynglŷn â'r mater.

Atebodd Sandie Richards, gan ddatgan bod yr adran gyfreithiol wedi gweld ac 
ystyried y llythyr ac nid oedd yn newid canfyddiadau adroddiad yr Arolygydd.

PENDERFYNWYD

1. GWRTHOD cais y cofrestriad uchod.

2. Ni ddylai UNRHYW RAN o dir y safle cais gael ei ychwanegu i'r Rhestr o Feysydd 
Tref neu Bentref o dan adran 15 Deddf Tiroedd Comin 2006.

9 HAWLIAU TRAMWY CYHOEDDUS - CAIS AM ORCHYMYN DARGYFEIRIO 
LLWYBR CYHOEDDUS SY'N YMWNEUD Â LLWYBR TROED RHIF 4 YN FFERM 
BRYNMAEN YNG NGHYMUNED MAWR.

Cyflwynwyd adroddiad gan Sandie Richards, Prif Gyfreithiwr, ar ran Pennaeth 
Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol, Democrataidd a Dealltwriaeth Busnes.

Amlinellwyd manylion a hanes cefndirol perthnasol i'r cais yn ogystal â'r dystiolaeth a 
gyflwynwyd, y profion cyfreithiol statudol i'w defnyddio, materion iawndal, a'r 
casgliadau anffurfiol yn yr adroddiad.

PENDERFYNWYD
1. cymeradwyo'r cais a chreu gorchymyn dargyfeirio llwybr cyhoeddus, ac
2. os derbynnir gwrthwynebiadau i'r gorchymyn, gyfeirio'r gorchymyn i'r Arolygiaeth 
Gynllunio er mwyn iddi benderfynu arno.

10 HAWLIAU TRAMWY CYHOEDDUS - CAIS AM ORCHYMYN DARGYFEIRIO 
LLWYBR TROED MEWN CYSYLLTIAD Â RHAN O LWYBR TROED RHIF 51 YNG 
NGHLÔS VOYLART, DYNFANT

Cyflwynwyd adroddiad gan Sandie Richards, Prif Gyfreithiwr, ar ran Pennaeth 
Gwasanaethau Cyfreithiol, Democrataidd a Dealltwriaeth Busnes.



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 6 Mehefin 2017)
Parhad

Amlinellwyd manylion a hanes cefndirol perthnasol i'r cais yn ogystal â'r dystiolaeth a 
gyflwynwyd, yr ystyriaeth a'r ymgynghoriadau yr ymgymerwyd â hwy, a'r casgliadau 
y daethpwyd iddynt yn yr adroddiad.

PENDERFYNWYD
1. cymeradwyo'r cais a chreu gorchymyn dargyfeirio llwybr cyhoeddus, ac
2. os derbynnir gwrthwynebiadau i'r gorchymyn, gyfeirio'r gorchymyn i'r Arolygiaeth 
Gynllunio er mwyn iddi benderfynu arno.

11 PENDERFYNU AR GEISIADAU CYNLLUNIO O DAN DDEDDF CYNLLUNIO 
GWLAD A THREF 1990.

Cyflwynwyd cyfres o geisiadau cynllunio ar ran Pennaeth Cynllunio ac Adfywio'r 
Ddinas.

Adroddwyd am ddiwygiadau i'r atodlen hon a nodir y rhain isod â (#)

PENDERFYNWYD CYMERADWYO'R ceisiadau cynllunio isod yn unol â'r amodau 
yn yr adroddiad a/neu a nodir isod:

#(Eitem 1) Cais Cynllunio 2017/0648 - Hen Ganolfan Dewi Sant a thir cyfagos i'r 
gogledd ac i'r de o Heol Ystumllwynarth, canol y ddinas, Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol manwl.

Anerchwyd y pwyllgor gan Mr G Edwards (gwrthwynebwr) a Mr D Lewis (ymgeisydd) 

Siaradodd y Cynghorydd R C Stewart (Arweinydd), a'r Cynghorydd R Francis-
Davies, (Aelod y Cabinet dros Ddiwylliant, Twristiaeth a Phrosiectau Mawr) o blaid y 
cais.

Diweddarwyd yr adroddiad fel a ganlyn:

Adroddwyd ar ohebiaeth hwyr gan Ymddiriedolaeth Archaeolegol Morgannwg Gwent 
a oedd yn argymell amod ychwanegol.

Adroddwyd ar ohebiaeth hwyr gan Ganolfan Ddinesig Abertawe a oedd yn amlinellu 
sawl gwrthwynebiad ac a oedd yn argymell sawl amod ychwanegol.

Newidiadau i'r Amodau fel a ganlyn:
Amod 10 
Dileu:  "Bydd y Côd yn berthnasol i'r ardal blaenau siop a fydd yn estyn 3m i gefn 
pob blaen siop".

Amod 20
Newid y geiriad fel a ganlyn: "Cyn dechrau ar bob cam o'r datblygiad, dylid llunio 
strategaeth draenio dŵr wyneb strategol ar gyfer y cam hwnnw..."

Amod 21 



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 6 Mehefin 2017)
Parhad

Newid y geiriad fel a ganlyn: "Bydd unrhyw gais materion neilltuedig yn cynnwys 
strategaeth draenio dŵr fanwl yn unol â materion a neilltuwyd ar bob cam y mae'n 
rhaid ceisio cymeradwyaeth ar ei chyfer. Bydd y strategaeth hon yn dangos sut y 
bydd rheoli dŵr yn y safle materion neilltuedig y ceisir cymeradwyaeth ar ei gyfer yn 
cyd-fynd â'r manylion a gymeradwywyd ar gyfer y strategaeth dŵr wyneb strategol..."

Amod 30
Newid: “vii)  Arwyddion negeseuon amrywiol cysylltiedig"

Amod 33
Newid geiriau: ‘hour of operation’ i ‘hours of operation’.
Ychwanegu at ddiwedd amod: "Wedi hynny, bydd yr arena yn gweithredu yn ôl y 
cynllun a gymeradwywyd"

Amod 36
Newid: ‘measurers’ i ‘measures’

Amod 37
Ychwanegu "oni bai y gellid dangos bod lefel o sŵn amgen yn dderbyniol, wrth 
ystyried y datblygiad a'r dystiolaeth a gyflwynwyd fel rhan o'r cynllun"

Amod 39
Newid: “it shall have a”

Amod 42
Ychwanegu at ddiwedd amod: "a gedwir ar ôl hynny at ddibenion"

(Eitem 2) Cais cynllunio 2016/3619/FUL - 12-24 Ffordd Belle Vue, Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

CYMERADWYWYD y cais yn amodol ar yr ymgeisydd yn ymrwymo i GYTUNDEB 
ADRAN 106 i ddarparu ar gyfer 30% o dai fforddiadwy a chyfraniad ariannol o 
£23,000 i gyllido gwaith isadeiledd priffyrdd, ac yn ddibynnol ar amodau sy'n cyd-
fynd â'r argymhelliad. 

(Eitem 3) Cais cynllunio 2017/0795/FUL - Tir cyfagos â Heol Eifion, Gorseinon, 
Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

Anerchodd Mrs P Morgan (gwrthwynebwr) y pwyllgor.

(Eitem 4) Cais cynllunio 2016/1510 - Yr Hen Glwb Cymdeithasol Four Seasons, 
Heol y Trallwn, Llansamlet, Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

(Eitem 5) Cais cynllunio 2017/0262/FUL - 23 Teras Portia, Mount Pleasant, 
Abertawe



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 6 Mehefin 2017)
Parhad

#(Eitem 6) Cais cynllunio 2017/0196/FUL - 3 Bay View, St Thomas, Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

Adroddwyd am lythyr o wrthwynebiad a dderbyniwyd yn hwyr.

Anerchodd Mr Shannon (gwrthwynebwr) a'r Cynghorydd Joe Hale (aelod lleol) y 
pwyllgor, gan siarad yn erbyn y cais.

(Eitem 7) Cais Cynllunio 2017/0196/FUL – 3 Heol Beechwood, Uplands, 
Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

Anerchwyd y pwyllgor gan y Cynghorydd Nick Davies (aelod lleol) a siaradodd yn 
erbyn y cais.

(Eitem 8) Cais cynllunio 2017/0391/FUL - 25 Cilgant Mirador, Uplands, 
Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

Anerchwyd y pwyllgor gan y Cynghorwyr Nick Davies a Peter May (aelodau lleol) a 
siaradodd yn erbyn y cais.

DS: Torrodd y pwyllgor am saib o bum munud yn dilyn eitem 8 am 4.45pm

(Eitem 9) Cais cynllunio 2017/0840/FUL - 107 Heol Wern Fawr, Port Tennant, 
Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

Anerchodd y Cynghorydd Joe Hale (aelod lleol) y pwyllgor gan siarad yn erbyn y 
cais.

(Eitem 10) Cais Cynllunio 2017/0843 - 39 Stryd FUL - 39 Sebastopol, St 
Thomas, Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

Anerchodd y Cynghorydd Joe Hale (aelod lleol) y pwyllgor gan siarad yn erbyn y 
cais.

(Eitem 11) Cais cynllunio 201/0844/FUL - 3 Benthall Place, St Thomas, 
Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.



Cofnodion cyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio (Dydd Mawrth, 6 Mehefin 2017)
Parhad

Anerchwyd y pwyllgor gan Mr K Thomas a Mr M Davies (gwrthwynebwyr) a'r 
Cynghorydd Joe Hale (aelod lleol) a siaradodd yn erbyn y cais.

#(Eitem 12) Cais cynllunio 2017/0845/FUL - 40 Heol Danygraig, Port Tennant, 
Abertawe

Rhoddwyd cyflwyniad gweledol.

Anerchodd y Cynghorydd Joe Hale (aelod lleol) y pwyllgor gan siarad yn erbyn y 
cais.

Adroddwyd am lythyr o wrthwynebiad a dderbyniwyd yn hwyr.

12 PENDERFYNIADAU APELIADAU'R PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO.

Cyflwynwyd adroddiad "er gwybodaeth" gan yr arweinydd tîm ar ran Pennaeth 
Cynllunio ac Adfywio'r Ddinas a oedd yn amlinellu canlyniadau pedwar penderfyniad 
apêl i'r Arolygiaeth Gynllunio yn erbyn penderfyniadau gan y Pwyllgor Cynllunio.

Amlinellwyd crynodeb o gefndir y pedwar penderfyniad yn yr adroddiad ynghyd â'u 
goblygiadau ar benderfyniadau'r pwyllgor yn y dyfodol a dyfarniadau o gostau posib.

PENDERFYNWYD y byddai'r adroddiad yn cael ei nodi.

Daeth y cyfarfod I ben am 5.20 pm

CADEIRYDD


